Exhibit 1

Page 1 of 2
STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM 525-010-32
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT PROGRAM MANAGENENT
Page 1 of 2
SUPPLEMENTAL NO. FEDERAL ID NO. (FAIN)
ONE 8886-541-A
CONTRACT NO. FEDERAL AWARD DATE
G0935 February 26, 2016
FPN LOCAL AGENCY DUNS NO.
433199-1-58/68-01 066 938 358
The Florida Department of Transportation and Broward County desires to supplement
the original Agreement entered into and executed on March 3, 2016 as identified above. All

provisions in the original Agreement and supplements, if any, remain in effect except as expressly maodified by this

supplement.

The changes to the Agreement and supplements, if any, are described as follows:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

Name Ravenswood Road Length 1.000 miles

Termini from Stirling Road to Griffin Road

Description of Work:
Construction of sidewalk, bike lanes, landscaping along Ravenswood Road from Stirling Road to Griffin Road.

Reason for Supplement and supporting engineering and/or cost analysis:
This Supplemental Agreement amends the first sentence of paragraph 3. “Term of Agreement” of the Original Agreement to read as

follows:

The Agency agrees to complete the Project on or before June 30, 2018.



Exhibit 1
Page 2 of 2

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT

Page 2 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement on the day and year written above.

AGENCY

ATTEST:

Broward County Administrator, as Ex-Officio
Clerk of the Broward County Board of County
Commissioners

Insurance requirements approved by Broward
County Risk Management Division

By WW o131

Signature (Date)

(olleen ()Oum// Q).sw Aroly o+

Print Name and Title above

BROWARD COUNTY, by and through its Board
of County Commissioners

By

Mayor

day of , 20

Approved as to form by

Andrew J. Meyers

Broward County Attorney
Governmental Center, Suite 423
115 South Andrews Avenue
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301
Telephone: (954) 357-7600
Telecopier: (954) 357-7641

77%44///\ 10/18/(9'

Ntyé A [Moore (Date)

Agsistant County Attorney

WMl —— w /b/’/'(

MicQa 1J. Kerr (Date)
puty County Attorney

DEPARTMENT

STATE OF FLORIDA, DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION

By

Stacey L. Miller, P.E.
Director of Transportation Development

Legal Review:






